

CS-57676/16

30.09.2016

Present:- Cl. for plaintiff

Proxy Cl. for defendant

Defendant has not appeared. He is directed to present himself before CFSL, CBI, Lodhi Road for conducting paternity test on 14.10.16. Meanwhile plaintiff is at liberty to move to concerned authority alongwith the previous order passed. Be put up before this court on 25.11.16 for F.P.. Copy of this order be given Dasti to Cl. for plaintiff for compliance.

(Ajay Goel)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/30.09.2016