

08.03.2017

CS-57676/16

Present: Counsel for parties.

An application U/s 151 CPC is on record as filed by plaintiff. Today an application has been filed by defendant for withdrawal of consent for DNA test.

I am not going into controversy as to whether Court can order for DNA or not but at this stage, consent has been withdrawn and if defendant is not ready for DNA test, hence detailed reply is required by the plaintiff.

Be put up for filing of reply by plaintiff on 15.04.2017.

(Ajay Goel)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/08.03.2017