

16-01-2018

Present: Counsel for plaintiff Sh. Prashant Batra.

None for respondent despite repeated calls.

It is 12.15 PM now.

Plaintiff has moved an application u/s 151 CPC. Another application of the defendant for withdrawal of earlier consent was fixed for orders by the ld. Predecessor and the same has to be heard afresh.

Court notice to the defendant and his counsel be issued for appearance on 07-02-18.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/16-01-2018