

CS No. 57676/16

Laxmi Devi Vs. Suresh Mendiratta

07.06.2018

Present: Counsel for the parties.
Defendant in person.

Matter is at the stage of arguments of application of defendant u/s 151 CPC. By virtue of said application, defendant wants to withdraw the consent for DNA test, which has been allowed vide order dated 29.07.2016 heard part arguments on the said application.

Put up for further arguments on **26.07.2018 at 12 noon.**

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
07.06.2018**