

CS No. 57676/16

Laxmi Devi Vs. Suresh Mendiratta

04.10.2018

Present: Power of attorney holder of plaintiff.
Proxy Counsel for the defendant with defendant
in person.

Matter is fixed for consideration on the
application of defendant u/s 151 CPC.

Heard arguments on the said application on
behalf of counsel for plaintiff.

Certain judgments filed by counsel for the
plaintiff. Taken on record.

Put up for clarifications, if any/ orders on said
application on **16.10.2018**.

Counsel for the defendant is at liberty to argue
on said application on or before the next date of hearing.

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
04.10.2018