

CS No. 57676/16

Laxmi Devi Vs. Suresh Mendiratta

21.12.2018

Present: Sh.Sunil malhotra. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh.Chirag Gupta, Proxy Counsel for the
defendant with defendant in person.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW1

An application U/o. 47 Rule 1 R/w Section 114
CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff on 13.11.2018. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said
application on **13.02.2019**.

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
21.12.2018