

CS No. 57676/16

Laxmi Devi Vs. Suresh Mendirata

03.05.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff in person.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant with defendant in person.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the application of plaintiff under Order 47 Rule 1 read with Section 114 CPC.

Heard further arguments on the said application.

Put up for remaining arguments on behalf of Ld. Counsel for defendant, as requested for **10.07.2019.**

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
03.05.2019