

CS No. 57676/16

Laxmi Devi Vs. Suresh Mendiratta

31.08.2019

Present: Sh. Amit Saluja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
plaintiff.
Sh. Anuj Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant
with defendant in person.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW-1 is absent.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy Counsel for
the plaintiff on the ground that PW-1 had gone to Punjab
and fallen ill. Medical certificate of PW-1 filed.
Adjournment vehemently opposed.

In the interest of justice, adjournment
allowed for today only.

Put up for PE as last and final opportunity for
**10.10.2019. No exemption or adjournment shall
be given to either of the parties on NDOH on any
of the ground as the matter is very old.**

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
31.08.2019**