

**CS No. 57676/16**

**Laxmi Devi Vs. Suresh Mendiratta**

**10.10.2019**

Present: Sh. Sunil Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the  
                  plaintiff.  
                  Sh. Anuj Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the  
                  defendant.

Matter is fixed for further cross-examination  
of PW-1.

PW1 further cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **14.11.2019**. Let  
affidavits of the witnesses be filed within three weeks  
from today with advance copy to the other party.

**It is clarified that no adjournment or  
exemption shall be given to either of the parties  
on next date of hearing on any ground  
whatsoever as the matter is very old.**

**Kiran Gupta  
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts  
North District, Delhi  
10.10.2019**