

CS No. 57676/16

**Laxmi Devi
Vs.
Suresh Mendiratta**

14.11.2019

Bar is on strike today.

Present: Son of plaintiff in person.
Defendant in person.

Perused the order dated 30.10.2019 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the order dated 05.11.2019.

At request of the parties, put up for further proceedings on **12.12.2019**.

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
14.11.2019**