

CS DJ 57676/16

LAXMI DEVI Vs. SURESH MENDIRATTA

11.02.2021

Case received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Amit Sindhu, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Priyanka for defendant alongwith defendant.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has placed in the petition box, the application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC. Copy has been supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant. Reply be filed by the NDOH with an advance copy to the other side.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC on 09.04.2021.

(Anu Aggarwal)
ADJ No.-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/11.02.2021