

CS DJ 57676/16

LAXMI DEVI Vs. SURESH MENDIRATTA

07.02.2022

The matter has been taken up through VC via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Sunil Malhotra, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ravi Dev Sharma, ld.counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Adjournment sought by ld counsel for the defendant
as defendant got Covid-19 positive.

Request considered and allowed.

Put up for arguments on application u/o 12 Rule 6
CPC on **02.04.2022**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.02.2022