

CS DJ 57676/16
LAXMI DEVI Vs. SURESH MENDIRATTA

02.06.2022

Present: ld. counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh Anuj Gupta, ld. counsel for defendant with
 defendant in person.

Heard. Perused.

It is stated by both the counsels that they will file
brief synopsis on or before the NDOH.

Request considered and allowed.

Put up on **08.08.2022**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.06.2022