

CS DJ 57676/16

LAXMI DEVI Vs. SURESH MENDIRATTA

08.08.2022.

File is not traceable.

Present: Sh. Sunil Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Anuj Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Written synopsis and judgment filed on behalf of
plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Defendant is directed to file brief synopsis in 2-3
pages, on or before NDOH.

Put up on 18.11.2022.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.08.2022