

CS DJ 57676/16

LAXMI DEVI Vs. SURESH MENDIRATTA

18.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sahil Jain, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Intern for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

It is stated by proxy counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff has expired last night.

Let death certificate and appropriate application be filed to bring Lrs of plaintiff on record.

Put up on 05.04.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.11.2022