

CS DJ 57676/16

LAXMI DEVI Vs. SURESH MENDIRATTA

05.04.2023.

Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present: Sh. Subhash Mendiratta, son of plaintiff in person.

None for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Put up on 19.07.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.04.2023.