

CS DJ 57676/16
LAXMI DEVI Vs. SURESH MENDIRATTA

08.11.2023

Present: Ms. Ritika Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anmol, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Reply filed on behalf of defendant to the application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC. Copy of the same is supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Main counsel for defendant is stated to have gone to Hon'ble Delhi High Court. Adjournment sought.

Heard.

Put up the case for arguments on application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC, for 13.03.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.11.2023