

CS DJ 57676/16
LAXMI DEVI Vs. SURESH MENDIRATTA

05.09.24

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with Sh. Subhash Chand Mehndiratta, one of the LR of plaintiff.

Sh. Anmol, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Sh. Suresh Mehndiratta, another LR of plaintiff in person.

Sh. Suresh Mehndiratta seeks time to engage new counsel. He is directed to do so.

It is seen that there is one more LR namely Ms. Monika Chaddha who is stated to be residing at Pathankot. LR of plaintiff Sh. Subhash Chand Mehndiratta undertakes that he shall get the present application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC served upon Ms. Monika Chaddha or will produce her in the court for deciding the future course of action.

Copy of application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC is supplied by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to Sh. Suresh Kumar Mehndiratta.

Put up the case for FP, for 30.11.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.09.24.